

Terms and Conditions

- 1) The competition organiser is The West of England Sports Trust (Wesport) who are based at University of the West of England, Coldharbour Lane, Bristol, BS16 1QY.
- 2) The competition is open to any child (aged between 5 and 16) who attends school in, B&NES, Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire. Parental/ Guardian/ Carer permission must be sought to enter the Virtual Winter School Games.
- 3) The entry process is to go to: www.wesport.org.uk/active-education/school-games/2020-virtual-winter-school-games/, find the challenge you would like to enter on the Challenge Finder, register for Playwaze and submit your score. If you are taking part from school, your teacher can upload class scores all together. If you are taking part from home, you may enter your score yourself or your parent/guardian can enter your score for you.
- 4) Each challenge will only be open for 5 days. The closing date of each challenge will be Friday 5pm on the week it has been released.
- 5) The parent/guardian or teacher is aware of the nature of the challenge and takes responsibility for ensuring a safe area for the challenge to take place. This involves, but is not limited to, the surface, the equipment and the surrounding areas.
- 6) You can enter as many times as you like, and the Playwaze system will only take your best score automatically. Your score will be added to your school total, meaning that you can be a part of your school team, and compete against all other schools in the county. No appeals process will be in place.
- 7) Weekly school leader boards will be shared during the Winter Virtual School Games and the overall leader boards will be shared on the celebration day.
- 8) We will share a personal best certificate for each weekly challenge on the Playwaze platform's Newsfeed section for parents and teachers to download and distribute.
- 9) Spirit of the Games awards will be awarded to those who have demonstrated the School Games Values. Awards will be made via social media (owenta.com/wesportAP), to those who share photo's and video's of their challenge attempts. By submitting your photo's and video's on social media you are consenting for Wesport to share them and subsequently use them in the Celebration Day video.

- 10) Participants agree to the use of their first name and school in any publicity material, as well as their entry. Any personal data relating to the School Game Value winners or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current [UK] data protection legislation and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.
- 11) Wesport reserve the right to terminate the competition if circumstances arise that are out of our control.
- 12) By entering this competition the parent/guardian or teacher is agreeing to be bound by the terms and conditions.